#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALDINE SBIC FUND, L.P.		10/15/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESTRESS ENGINEERING COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	2220 Route 176
City:	Prairie Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152593	STEPWALL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142386613

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4142871523

Email: jbemard@vonbriesen.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Bernard

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015715-00051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Bernard	
Signature:	/JAB/	

900269219 TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0008 2457502

00 075 H.

Date:	10/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest (Aldine SBIC) [incl. sched. A]#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Aldine SBIC) [incl. sched. A]#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0009

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

ALDINE SBIC FUND, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interest of PECM LLC, n/k/a PRESTRESS ENGINEERING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in the Trademarks, as defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by PECM LLC in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2010, in Reel/Frame 4191/0477, including without limitation the trademarked work set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Dated: Oct 15, 2013		ALDINE SBIC FUND, L.P.
	By:	Aldine SBIC Partners, LLC, General Partner
	Ву;	Aldine Capital Partners, Inc., Manager  By:  Name: Albert L. Brahm  Title: Vice President
STATE OF	rity to de	<u>- Syma &amp; Mallin</u>
24079978_1.DOCX  OFFICIAL SEAL  SUSAN L MULLER  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/30/15	<b>S</b>	Notary Public/State of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0010

### Schedule A

Int. Cl.: 19

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 12, 33 and 50

Reg. No. 3,152,593

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Oct. 10, 2006

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

# **STEPWALL**

PRESTRESS ENGINEERING CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 2220 ROUTE 176 PRAIRIE GROVE, IL 60012

**RECORDED: 10/17/2013** 

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHAR-ACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

FOR: CONCRETE RETAINING WALL FOR SOIL, IN CLASS 19 (U.S. CLS. 1, 12, 33 AND 50).

SER. NO. 76-635,395, FILED 4-8-2005.

FIRST USE 12-19-1997; IN COMMERCE 12-19-1997. KEVON CHISOLM, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0011**